Legistar #160498

DISTRICT-All

VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
REQUEST FOR BOARD OF TRUSTEES ACTION
For Inclusion on Board Agenda

X Resolution or Ordinance (Blue) _ Waiver of First Requested
Recommendations of Boards, Commissions & Committees (Green)
Other Business (Pink)

TO: PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES

FROM: Scott R. Niehaus, Village Manager
DATE: 12/13/2016 PWC Date: 12/15/2016 (B of T)

TITLE: FY 2016 Concrete Rehabilitation & Ultility Cuts Patching
Final Balancing Change Order

SUBMITTED BY: David Gorman, P.E., Assistant Director of Public Works /(3
BACKGROUND/POLICY IMPLICATIONS:

This change order is intended to adjust the final measured quantities in the field. This change order
will decrease the contract amount by $17,630.17 resulting in a final contract amount of $605,993.73.

FISCAL IMPACT/FUNDING SOURCE:

$17,630.17 DECREASE

TOTAL REVISED CONTRACT: $605,993.73

F.Y. 2016 Budget: $950,000.00

P.O. #: 2016-00001299

RM Proj: 06, 20, 21

Account No.: 410.710.725.75420
520.790.715.75420

Review (as necessary):

Village Attorney X Date
Finance Director X Date
Village Manager X Date
NOTE: All materials must be submitted to and approved by the Village

Manager's Office by 12:00 noon. Wednesday. prior to the Agenda
Distribution.




Legistar # 160498

InterOffice Memo
To: Scott R. Niehaus, Village Manager
Through: Carl Goldsmith, Director of Public Works 4
From: David Gorman, P.E. Assistant Director of Public Works W
Date: December 1, 2016
Subject: FY 2016 Concrete Rehabilitation & Utility Cuts Patching Final
Balancing Change Order

Attached please find Change Order No. 1. This is a final balancing change order that decreases
the total contract value by $17,630.17 to reflect the measured quantities of work completed. It
also includes agreed unit prices for pay items that were not in the original contract. Award of
the contract with Triggi Construction in the amount of $623,623.90 was previously approved by
the President and Board of Trustees on April 21, 2016.

This change order will be presented at the December 13, 2016 Public Works Committee meeting.
If recommended by the Committee, please present this change order to the Board of Trustees at
the December 15, 2016 meeting. If approved, please have two (2) signed copies returned to PW-
Engineering for further processing.



RESOLUTION
R

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER
INVOLVING A DECREASE IN THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF
THE CONTRACT OF $10,000 OR MORE

WHEREAS, pursuant to Illinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 720, Section 5/33E-9, units
of local government are required to make specific findings prior to authorizing any change order
relative to a contract which would increase or decrease the dollar amount of the contract by
$10,000 or more, or would extend or shorten the time in which the contract is to be completed by
thirty days or more; and

WHEREAS, staff has presented and recommended the proposed Change Order No. 1 to
the contract between the Village of Lombard and and Strada Construction Co. regarding the
FY2016 Concrete Rehabilitation & Utility Cuts Patching, as attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and
made part hereof, to the Corporate Authorities of the Village of Lombard; and

WHEREAS, said change order attached hereto as Exhibit "A" would decrease the dollar
amount of the contract by $17,630.17.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

SECTION 1: That after reviewing the explanation of staff as to the necessity of and
reasons for the change order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", the President and Board of Trustees
find as follows:

That it is in the best interests of the Village of Lombard to approve
the change order in its proposed form.

SECTION 2: That having made the findings set forth in Section 1 above, the President and
Board of Trustees hereby approve the change order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and direct and
authorize the Village President and Village Clerk to execute said change order on behalf of the
Village.

Adopted this day of , 2016.

Ayes:

Nays:

Absent:




Resolution
Page 2

Approved this day of

, 2016.

ATTEST:

Sharon Kuderna
Village Clerk

APPROVAL AS TO FORM:

Thomas P. Bayer
Village Attorney

Keith T. Giagnorio
Village President



VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT NAME: FY 2016 CONCRETE REHABILITATION AND UTILITY CUTS PATCHING

PROJECT NQ.: RM 20 & 21

LOCATION: Various CHANGE ORDER: 1 and Final
CONTRACTOR: Triggi Construction DATE: 11/29/2016
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER: Final Balancing Change Order fo account for quauntities as built in the field
ORIGINAL CONTRACT BUDGET AMOUNT: M $623.623.90
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: [2] $0.00
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([1]+[2]) [3] $623.623.90
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: {PENDING APPROVAL} [4] {$17.630.17)
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3]+[4]) [5] $605,993.73
NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+[4]) (317.630.17)

TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION: N/A

TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: (PENDING APPROVAL) N/A

BUDGET ESTIMATE:

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE:

RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE :

.Zﬁ ; //Z7 /2 —?/ é Approved By:

“Resident Engineer —> Date Director of Finance Date

Approved By:

7 Date ($1Ker25%  Vfillage Manager Date
@-—0 P S h=7=/ éApproved By:

Assistant Director of Publlic Works Date e3Re2iw  Village President Date
! 1] Z/W_ Attest:

Directotg.lblic Works ' Dale Village Clerk Date

Assistant Director of Finance Date

Il i* understaad thet es part of this shangs order thatths CBI\Q?-H!!' agreas that all Ponds,

parmite, Insuranws snd gusrantess srs hereby satendsd to Incorporsts this Lhangs Orasr.




9L0Z/ET/LL

euld pue #'0'0

ONIHILYd SLND ALITILA ONY NOILYLISYHIY FLIYINOD 8L0Z Ad

00°0% 00l 000 00°000'sE$ 00°000'GES [erads
wng 7§ ! ! uoijdBjoId g 10JJU0D dlyes |
0G'ELL'ZS- 0L'SSL'E (06'pbL) 000596V 00'S1$ Z1'9'g odk1 Japng
1994 OLEE OLEE 19 IND I]2UITUY) UOHEUIGLLOD
0003 002 000 00°'000'2% 00°000't$ o%d
yoeg (4 [4 g odi] /A BIQ 2 V¥ 9dAL 18|
0000523 002 0o'L 00005°2% 00'005'2% 984 € adf].
yoe3 ! 1 /M BI0 b v 9dA )L uised yieD
05°/8£%- 0555 (0sv) 00°005'v$ 00'5.%
o4 09 09 W2 11 @dA | v SS5B1D Jamas WIoIS
0003 002 00'0 00'002% 00°00t$ yoe3 Z F4 [2ADWIY 13V
00°00v% 00t 002 00°002¢ 00'002% yoe3 t l [BAOWaY UISER Yd)e)
00GL1S 05'LL 0511 00°009% 000L% 1084 09 09 | [EAOLIDY JOMIS WIOIS
00°'951'68- 0Z'61 {ogoct)  loooos'ors 00048 AS 05t 05l .01 Al 8dk] Buiydjed g ssejd
00001'21%- 0061 (00'sgz)  |00°000'09$ 00093 AS 000} 0001 .8 Al 9041 Bulydjed g ssej)
88'2€6'0L% 05 11E'L 05667 05°02¢'1928% GZ'I18% AS 8104 8L0L {S3H) pajuior g usweAed 50d
€1'19L'28 06'801'G 06'802'C 00'6Z9'cs Al k3 48 0082 0062 JeAOLUBY YEMBPIS
00'591%- 00902 (00 t+) 05,66 GLES [eAOWSY JBNIND
1934 052 052 P 4IND 3}240UOY UOHEUIGWIOD
09'£9ES OF 0EE O OF 00'019'28 00'6% AS 062 062 [EACLUSY Juswaard Aemauq]
00'005%- 00°08L {(00-0z2) 00°000'S3$ 00'G2$ 4S 002 002 Bulliepn a|qealag
0025r'8% 00°'EL0'S ooeLi'z  100°009°'1LS 00'tv$ 48 0062 0062 [eloads Wiemepis 20d
00'818'1% or'0ee or oy 00°050'cLS 00°'svs fenads
AS 062 062 .9 Wawsaed Aemaaua D0d
05 LE¥$ 05221 0521 00'05.'2% 00'62% JUIOT §INg [eACWaY
AS oLl oLl s0eung jjeydsy XW-1oH
00°000'c$ 000t 0051 00'000°cS 0000Z% 0SN .Q.
uol Gl Gl XIW 950 oeUNS Jieydsy XIN-10H
00°0528- 000 {pogsz) _ loo'0ses 0013 uol 052 052 Sse00y AleJodwa] Jo) 8jebaJtby
89°ZLF 9% 0S'LIE'L (pg'izz'L) |szesL'vis 6Z'6S AS ££58 £EGe adk] |eusiE fe|nuelS) 8seg-qng
00 L2€'1$- 05°'£99 (og'e00)  loo+so'zs 00'Z8 AS 12E1 1ZE1L Vi 55€|) bulpaag
00'9%- 000 {009} 0008 [ nun 9 9 Buusiep [ewewsddng
00 +69'24- 06'£99 (og£99)  |00'80E'S$ 00'v$ AS 128 JZE'1 .7 99B]d ¢ ysiund posdo]
00°05¥$- 00°0 (oggsy)  |00°0SHE 00'1$ AS 05k 05k puUNOJS) 10} Liqe [EMHUYIB|03S)
00'6E$- {00°sE) 00'GES 00'L$ AD [ 3 UBLHUBGW JENURIE) SNOI0H
00 SES- {g0'sE) 00'SeS$ 00'L3 AD GE GE 0 |esodsig @ [eAOWSY
. — e S— L it 8 it
‘894 [8JOL. @ Jejos _BopiiHun un. NS s




VN.mmm-momm _l.._.vn_l .—uo;.—CDU

21 0€9°218 e ) LE QD 06'€29'c293 lelol pig
96°245% 000 001 00'0% 96'245% wng 7 0 0 [EACIWISY DUBPER JUSIIaABd
00°005¢ 00°L 0o’'L 00°0% 000063 oe3 0 0 P peso|) swelq | adi) maN
00'06E$ 00'Fl ool 000% 00'52% vz 0@ odh] Jopng
[ =121 0 Q 7 Qing) 8jal3uod uoljeulquuod
00°005¢ 00'L 00'L 000% 00 00G% yoe3 0 0 Juswadedsy xog aABA JSIEM
00'00ES 002 002 00'0% 00°051% yoe3 0 0 Weunsnipy x0@ SIAIRS J3JEAA
00°02%- 000 {00'0g) 00028 00'L$ AD [iF4 0z SISEM [B10adS-UoN
00'682%- 0E'6l {025) 000SZ'L$ 00'05% AD S Ge [erads [yoeg Youall
09'c0F'28 08'618'L 09'282 0G6'0£0'¥9S 06'68 AS €ECL £E6. [e1020S |EAOLLSY JuBLUSARd
08'Z62%$ or'9l oy'be 00'vZ9% 00ZLE F ] z5 buiubig ojuj AleJodwayg
00°021%- 000 (c0'02) 000218 00'9% 2 saul] Dunpepy
1994 0z (174 juawased ansejdoustay |
05'€9/%- 00'22L'T {0060%)  [0S'9ve'vs 05'1% .5 Saup Buppen
1994 LEZE LEZE Juawaned osejdounay |
00'966'1%- 0008 (ooeee) |o0air'ZS 0098 S[oqWAS 7§ sIefje saul) bunpey
48 {84 el Juawaned aysejdoruay
018428 09'c8 0’19 00'663 05'vE 1894 44 74 «F2 Bueylain payipon|
06 €56L°1%- 05'124'G (05'eGL"y) _|00°'GZS'/$ 0015 1934 6ZSl G2/ .9 ONUM Suewaln papo|
GL'£00'2%- 000 {o0'elL2's) |l zgee'es G508 1994 c125 £125 +F SHYAA BUBLIBIN PaIpOR]
0F'G.9% 00'808'L oogzz't  |oo6LES 55'0% V@94 08% 085 JF MojI8A sueyiain payipop|
0t'62E L% 09'€90'L (ov'see)  |0S'SLL'D% 05'vS SI0QWAS '3 S1aNeT DUDLeR
48 65E1 6Sel JUAWBAR BUBYlRIN PaYIPOW
00'05E%- 00'0 {(00°1) 00'0SES 00°0SES yoe3 L ! 994 €2 2dAL MaN
00'0SE%- 00'L (00°1) 00°00L$ 00'05£$ yoe3 4 z %4 ¢ adky maN
00'052'2%- 00’4 (00'€) 00'000°€$ 00'06.% pajnIsuoosy aq
yoe3 ¥ 4 o} sasnjanas Ann g ebeuieig
00'009'1$- 00'cZ (00'8) 00'009'9% 00'002¢% pelsnipy &q
yoeg £E £E 0} sainonig Aunn g abeuielq




“OnsTRyCTION, NE
Teansvork ir our Pride

November 17, 2016

Mr. Ray Hoving

Village of Lombard
Public Works Department
255 E. Wilson Avenue
Lombard, IL 60148

Re: FY 2016 Concrete Rehabilitation and Utility Cuts Patching

Dear Mr. Hoving,

We hereby submit the following agreed unit prices for the above referenced
contract. We currenily have no unit prices in our contract to complete this

additional work.
WATER SERVICE BOX ADJUST 2EA $150.00 EA
WATER VALVE BOX REPLACEMENT 1EA $500.00 EA
CURB AND GUTTER B6.24 14 FT $ 25.00FT
FRAME AND LID TYPE 1 1EA $500.00 EA

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions or need additional
information.

Sincerely,
Triggi Construction, inc.
Arthur Merkelz

Project Manager

AM:am

1975 PowIs ROAD « P.O. Box 235 « WEST CHICAGO, IL 60186-0235 « PH 630-584.4490 « Fax 630.584.0271



“ONsTRUCTION, N
Teanceork ir oxr Pride

November 28, 2016

Mr. Ray Hoving

Village of Lombard
Public Works Department
255 E. Wilson Avenue
Lombard, IL 60148

Re: FY 2016 Concrete Rehabilitation and Utility Cuts Patching
Dear Mr. Hoving,

Attached please find a contract extra work billing from Maintenance Coatings for
the above referenced project. The breakdown of this extra is as follows:

MAINTENANCE COATINGS ( PAVT MK REM ) $477.96
ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ( SSRBC-109.04 ) $100.00
TOTAL $577.96

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions or need additional
information.

Sincerely,
Triggi Construction, Inc.

Arthur Merkelz
Project Manager

AM:am

1975 Powis RoAD « P.O. BOX 235 » WEST CHICAGO, IL 60186-0235 « PH 630-584-4490 + FAX 630-584.-0271



Maintenance Coatings Co.

Force Account Bill

Roasta Seceionc Agthorizason:
Force Ascoount Bl For Pavenend Martng Rezoval [ Lambard 2016 Concrete Rehab
Fodaxy Toul Hoars Insurance
22 ST, QT Rap  Amoym
Jesse Martinaz 2 2 5 3825 § 70.50
Rodney Olvera 2 2 5 3525 % .50
Luis Zavala 2 2 $ 3349 66.98
-1 5
[ .
$ -
$ 5
s 5
$ 5
$ 8
$
Subtotals, Labor ] o $ 27398
Traffic Satety Woiker § Pension & Yetlare (Teamsier Union) $15.97 per he
Sub Tatals, Labor
Plus 35% of previous tabor subtotal
Sub Totak Labor
Ples: Workmans Compensation ins @ 20% of insurance Amouwt s 4160
Public Liabyiky and Property Damage Ins. Exchoding Payrol of Truck Drivers @ 2%
of Insurance Amount 3 4,185
Federal Unamployment Tax 0.8% of F.U.T. Taal 3 S
State Unemployment Tax 8.2% ol SU.T, Tawal $ o
Fedaral Social Sacurity Tax 7.65% of Payroll Amaound 3 15.94
Total Payroll Additives $ 61.67
Plus 10% of lotal Additives $ 617
Tota! Labor

Contract #

T R BT T LR RN N N N L R T R

-1

Payrolf
Amount ToDote FUT, ST,

.gdd
g8

Lo B LRI B R

20758

8582

10633

41013

£7.83

477.96

50.500.00
50.000.00
50.000.00
50,000.00
50.000.00
50,000.00
50,000.00
50,000.00
50,000.00

| hereby cantify 1hat Ihe abova slatement is a copy of that porsion of the payroll which apples to the above staled wotk and that the sates

shown for taxes and insurance are actual costs.

Julie A. Wrightsman / President

54 Woodbary Street, South Elgin, I S0177 Phaone {847) 62248020 Fxx (347) G22-1057

Payroll Amvount Ekgitle
For Unemployment Tax

A Al

[
B AL MW
[

Dale



